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SYMBOLES FIGURANT SUR L’ETIQUETTE OU DANS LA NOTICE D’UTILISATION 
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SÍMBOLOS PRESENTES NO RÓTULO OU NO MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES 

SIMBOLI PRESENTI SUL L’ETICHETTA O NEL MANUALE D’USO 
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ΣΥΜΒΟΛΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΜΦΑΝΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΤΙΚΕΤΑ Ή ΣΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ 
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Product reference 
Referencia del producto 
Referência do produto 
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Αναφορά προϊόντος 
Numer referencyjny produktu 

 

Respecter les consignes de sécurité  
Follow the safety instructions 
Respetar las instrucciones de seguridad 
Respeitar as instruções de segurança 
Rispettare le istruzioni di sicurezza 
Sicherheitsanweisungen beachten 
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NOTICE D’INSTRUCTIONS 

FR 

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT 

Le Pilulier Semainier Color AM/PM révolutionne la gestion des médicaments grâce à son système de verrouillage à ressort 

innovant et ses compartiments journaliers amovibles. Parfait pour une utilisation à domicile, en voyage ou sur le lieu de travail, 

ce pilulier vous aide à ne jamais manquer une dose tout en préservant l’intégrité de vos médicaments. Fabriqué en plastique 

médical sans BPA, il allie durabilité, portabilité et facilité d’utilisation. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 

• Matériau : Polyéthylène haute densité (PEHD), approuvé par la FDA pour le contact alimentaire et médicamenteux 

• Dimensions : 22,8 cm (L) x 11,5 cm (l) x 2,7 cm (H) 

• Poids : 82 g 

• Capacité : 14 compartiments (7 jours x 2 prises par jour), pouvant contenir chacun 8 grandes gélules 

• Résistance à la température : de -20 °C à 60 °C (de -4 °F à 140 °F) 

FONCTIONNALITÉS CLÉS 

Mécanisme breveté à ressort 

• Couvercles individuels à bouton-poussoir avec système de verrouillage à 3 points 

• Conforme à la norme ASTM D3475 sur la sécurité enfant 

• 100 % étanche, testé sous une pression de 20 PSI 

 

Gestion biquotidienne 

• Marquage AM/PM avec texte en braille en relief pour les malvoyants 

• Compartiments codés par couleur (AM : bleu, PM : rouge) 

 

Conception durable 

• Matériau 100 % recyclable 

• Processus de fabrication neutre en carbone 

 

Facilité de transport 

• Modules journaliers détachables pour une utilisation en déplacement 

• Poignée intégrée pour un transport aisé 

• Compatible avec les pochettes de siège standard des avions 

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION 

Mise en place initiale 

• Faites coulisser la base du pilulier à l’aide de la prise ergonomique pour le pouce 

• Insérez les modules journaliers dans les emplacements prévus 

 

Remplissage des médicaments 

• Appuyez sur le bouton à ressort pour ouvrir le compartiment AM ou PM 

• Remplissez à l’aide de la cuillère doseuse (vendue séparément) 

• Refermez jusqu’à entendre un « clic » audible 

 

Préparation au voyage 

• Détachez les modules journaliers nécessaires 

GUIDE D’ENTRETIEN 

Nettoyage 
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• Lavez à l’eau tiède savonneuse avec une brosse douce 

• Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l’air libre pendant 24 heures 

 

Désinfection 

• Faire tremper dans une solution d’alcool isopropylique à 70 % pendant 10 minutes 

• Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de produits abrasifs 

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ 

Ne pas utiliser si un compartiment présente des fissures ou signes de fragilité 

Ne jamais mettre au micro-ondes ou dans un autoclave 

Conserver à l’écart de la lumière directe du soleil et des sources de chaleur 
Remplacer tous les 12 mois pour un fonctionnement optimal 

SERVICE CLIENT 

Support par email : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

INNOVATIONS DE CONCEPTION 

• Inclinaison ergonomique : angle de 15° pour une meilleure visibilité des compartiments 

• Base antidérapante : pieds en caoutchouc texturé empêchant tout glissement 

• Protection UV : additif intégré bloquant 99 % des rayons UV nocifs 

IDÉAL POUR 

• Personnes âgées nécessitant un rappel biquotidien de prise de médicaments 

• Patients diabétiques gérant insuline et comprimés 

• Sportifs suivant une routine de suppléments 

• Personnes allergiques nécessitant un antihistaminique quotidien 

• Voyageurs d’affaires souhaitant maintenir leur routine de santé 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL 

EN 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 

The Color AM/PM Weekly Pill Organizer revolutionizes medication management with its innovative spring-lock system and 

removable daily compartments. Ideal for home use, travel, or workplace settings, this organizer ensures you never miss a dose 

while maintaining medication integrity. Crafted from medical-grade BPA-free plastic, it combines durability, portability, and 

user-friendly design. 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

• Material: High-density polyethylene (HDPE), FDA-approved for food/medicine contact  

• Dimensions: 9”L x 4.5”W x 1.1”H (22.8cm x 11.5cm x 2.7cm)  

• Weight: 0.18lb (82g)  

• Capacity: 14 compartments (7 days x 2 times daily), each holding 8 large capsules  

• Temperature Resistance: -4°F to 140°F (-20°C to 60°C) 

KEY FEATURES 

Patented Spring-Lock Mechanism 

• Individual push-button lids with 3-point locking system  

• Meets ASTM D3475 child-resistant standards  

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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• 100% leak-proof tested under 20 PSI pressure 

 

Dual-Time Management 

• AM/PM labeling with raised Braille text for visually impaired users  

• Color-coded compartments (AM: blue, PM: red) 

 

Sustainable Design 

• 100% recyclable material  

• Carbon-neutral manufacturing process 

 

Portability Features 

• Detachable daily modules for on-the-go use  

• Built-in handle for easy carrying  

• Fits standard airline seatback pockets 

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS 

Initial Setup 

• Slide open the organizer base using the ergonomic thumb grip  

• Insert daily modules into the corresponding slots  

 

Medication Loading 

• Press the spring button to open the AM/PM compartment  

• Load medications using the included dosing scoop (sold separately)  

• Close lid until you hear a audible "click"  

 

Travel Preparation 

• Detach required daily modules 

MAINTENANCE GUIDE 

Cleaning 

• Wash with warm soapy water using a soft brush  

• Rinse thoroughly and air dry for 24 hours  

 

Disinfection 

• Soak in 70% isopropyl alcohol solution for 10 minutes  

• Avoid using chlorine bleach or abrasive cleaners 

SAFETY WARNINGS 

Do not use if any compartment shows signs of stress cracking 

Never microwave or autoclave the organizer 

Store away from direct sunlight and heat sources 

Replace every 12 months for optimal performance 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 

Email Support : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

DESIGN INNOVATIONS 

• Ergonomic Angle: 15° tilt for easy viewing of compartments  

• Anti-Slip Base: Textured rubber feet prevent sliding on surfaces  

• UV Protection: Built-in additive blocks 99% of harmful UV rays 

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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IDEAL FOR 

• Elderly requiring twice-daily medication reminders  

• Diabetic patients managing insulin and pills  

• Fitness enthusiasts tracking supplements  

• Allergy sufferers needing daily antihistamines  

• Business travelers maintaining health routines 

 

 

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES 

SP  

PRESENTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 

El Pastillero Semanal Color AM/PM revoluciona la gestión de medicamentos gracias a su innovador sistema de cierre con resorte 

y a sus compartimentos diarios extraíbles. Perfecto para uso doméstico, en viajes o en el lugar de trabajo, este pastillero le 

ayuda a no olvidar ninguna toma, manteniendo al mismo tiempo la integridad de sus medicamentos. Fabricado con plástico 

médico sin BPA, combina durabilidad, portabilidad y facilidad de uso. 

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 

• Material: Polietileno de alta densidad (HDPE), aprobado por la FDA para contacto con alimentos y medicamentos 

• Dimensiones: 22,8 cm (L) x 11,5 cm (An) x 2,7 cm (Al) 

• Peso: 82 g 

• Capacidad: 14 compartimentos (7 días x 2 tomas diarias), cada uno con capacidad para 8 cápsulas grandes 

• Resistencia a la temperatura: de -20 °C a 60 °C (de -4 °F a 140 °F) 

FUNCIONALIDADES PRINCIPALES 

Mecanismo patentado con resorte 

• Tapas individuales con botón de presión y sistema de cierre en 3 puntos 

• Cumple con la norma ASTM D3475 de seguridad infantil 

• 100 % hermético, probado a una presión de 20 PSI 

 

Gestión de doble toma diaria 

• Marcado AM/PM con texto en braille en relieve para personas con discapacidad visual 

• Compartimentos codificados por color (AM: azul, PM: rojo) 

 

Diseño sostenible 

• Material 100 % reciclable 

• Proceso de fabricación neutro en carbono 

 

Facilidad de transporte 

• Módulos diarios desmontables para uso en movimiento 

• Asa integrada para transporte cómodo 

• Compatible con los bolsillos estándar de los asientos de avión 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 

Instalación inicial 

• Deslice la base del pastillero utilizando el agarre ergonómico para el pulgar 

• Inserte los módulos diarios en las ranuras correspondientes 

 

Carga de medicamentos 

• Presione el botón con resorte para abrir el compartimento AM o PM 
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• Rellene con la cuchara dosificadora (se vende por separado) 

• Cierre la tapa hasta oír un “clic” audible 

 

Preparación para el viaje 

• Desmonte los módulos diarios necesarios 

GUÍA DE MANTENIMIENTO 

Limpieza 

• Lave con agua tibia y jabón usando un cepillo suave 

• Enjuague bien y deje secar al aire durante 24 horas 

 

Desinfección 

• Sumérjalo en una solución de alcohol isopropílico al 70 % durante 10 minutos 

• No utilice lejía ni limpiadores abrasivos 

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD 

No utilice el pastillero si algún compartimento presenta grietas o signos de debilidad 
No poner en microondas ni esterilizar en autoclave 

             Mantener alejado de la luz solar directa y de fuentes de calor 
             Sustituir cada 12 meses para un rendimiento óptimo 

SERVICIO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE 

Soporte por correo electrónico: serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

INNOVACIONES DE DISEÑO 

• Inclinación ergonómica: ángulo de 15° para una mejor visibilidad de los compartimentos 

• Base antideslizante: pies de goma texturizados que evitan el deslizamiento 

• Protección UV: aditivo integrado que bloquea el 99 % de los rayos UV nocivos 

IDEAL PARA 

• Personas mayores que necesitan recordatorios de medicación dos veces al día 

• Pacientes diabéticos que gestionan insulina y comprimidos 

• Deportistas que siguen rutinas de suplementos 

• Personas alérgicas que requieren antihistamínicos diarios 

• Viajeros de negocios que desean mantener su rutina de salud 

 

 

MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES 

POR 

VISÃO GERAL DO PRODUTO 

O Organizador de Comprimidos Semanal Colorido AM/PM revoluciona a gestão de medicamentos com seu inovador sistema de 

travamento por mola e compartimentos diários removíveis. Ideal para uso doméstico, em viagens ou no ambiente de trabalho, 

este organizador garante que você nunca perca uma dose, mantendo a integridade dos medicamentos. Fabricado em plástico de 

grau médico livre de BPA, combina durabilidade, portabilidade e um design fácil de usar. 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS 

• Material: Polietileno de alta densidade (PEAD), aprovado pela FDA para contato com alimentos/medicamentos 

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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• Dimensões: 22,8 cm (C) x 11,5 cm (L) x 2,7 cm (A) 

• Peso: 82 g (0,18 lb) 

• Capacidade: 14 compartimentos (7 dias x 2 doses diárias), cada um com capacidade para 8 cápsulas grandes 

• Resistência à temperatura: de -20 °C a 60 °C (de -4 °F a 140 °F) 

CARACTERÍSTICAS PRINCIPAIS 

Mecanismo de Travamento por Mola Patenteado 

• Tampas individuais com botão de pressão e sistema de travamento em 3 pontos 

• Atende aos padrões de resistência infantil ASTM D3475 

• 100% à prova de vazamentos, testado sob pressão de 20 PSI 
 

Gestão de Dupla Dosagem Diária 

• Marcação AM/PM com texto em braile em relevo para usuários com deficiência visual 

• Compartimentos com codificação por cores (AM: azul, PM: vermelho) 
 

Design Sustentável 

• Material 100% reciclável 

• Processo de fabricação com neutralidade de carbono 
 

Portabilidade 

• Módulos diários destacáveis para uso em movimento 

• Alça integrada para facilitar o transporte 
• Cabe nos bolsos padrão dos assentos de avião 

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO 

Configuração Inicial 

• Deslize a base do organizador utilizando a empunhadura ergonômica para o polegar 

• Insira os módulos diários nos compartimentos correspondentes 

 

Carregamento de Medicamentos 

• Pressione o botão de mola para abrir o compartimento AM ou PM 

• Carregue os medicamentos usando a colher dosadora incluída (vendida separadamente) 

• Feche a tampa até ouvir um “clique” audível 

 

Preparação para Viagem 

• Desprenda os módulos diários necessários 

GUIA DE MANUTENÇÃO 

Limpeza : 

• Lave com água morna e sabão usando uma escova macia 

• Enxágue bem e deixe secar ao ar livre por 24 horas 
 

Desinfecção : 

• Mergulhe em solução de álcool isopropílico a 70% por 10 minutos 

• Evite usar água sanitária (cloro) ou produtos de limpeza abrasivos 

ADVERTÊNCIAS DE SEGURANÇA 

Não utilize se qualquer compartimento apresentar rachaduras ou sinais de desgaste 
Nunca coloque no micro-ondas ou esterilize em autoclave 

             Armazene longe da luz solar direta e de fontes de calor 
             Substitua a cada 12 meses para desempenho ideal 
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ATENDIMENTO AO CLIENTE 

Suporte por E-mail : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

INOVAÇÕES DE DESIGN 

• Inclinação Ergonômica: Inclinação de 15° para facilitar a visualização dos compartimentos 

• Base Antiderrapante: Pés de borracha texturizados evitam deslizamento em superfícies 

• Proteção UV: Aditivo incorporado bloqueia 99% dos raios UV prejudiciais 

IDEAL PARA 

• Idosos que precisam de lembretes de medicação duas vezes ao dia 

• Pacientes diabéticos que administram insulina e comprimidos 

• Entusiastas do fitness que acompanham suplementos 

• Pessoas alérgicas que precisam de anti-histamínicos diários 

• Viajantes a negócios que desejam manter sua rotina de saúde 

 

 

MANUALE D’USO 

IT 

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO 

L’Organizzatore Settimanale di Pillole Colorato AM/PM rivoluziona la gestione dei farmaci grazie al suo innovativo sistema di 

chiusura a molla e ai compartimenti giornalieri rimovibili. Ideale per l’uso domestico, in viaggio o sul posto di lavoro, questo 

organizzatore garantisce che non si perda mai una dose, preservando l’integrità dei farmaci. Realizzato in plastica di grado 

medico priva di BPA, unisce resistenza, portabilità e facilità d’uso. 

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE 

• Materiale: Polietilene ad alta densità (HDPE), approvato dalla FDA per il contatto con alimenti/farmaci 

• Dimensioni: 22,8 cm (L) x 11,5 cm (P) x 2,7 cm (A) 

• Peso: 82 g (0,18 lb) 
• Capacità: 14 scomparti (7 giorni x 2 dosi al giorno), ciascuno con capienza per 8 capsule grandi 

• Resistenza alla temperatura: da -20 °C a 60 °C (da -4 °F a 140 °F) 

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI 

Meccanismo brevettato a molla 

• Coperchi singoli con pulsante e sistema di chiusura a 3 punti 

• Conforme agli standard ASTM D3475 per la resistenza ai bambini 

• 100% a tenuta stagna, testato a una pressione di 20 PSI 
 

Gestione AM/PM 

• Etichettatura AM/PM con testo in braille in rilievo per utenti ipovedenti 

• Scomparti codificati a colori (AM: blu, PM: rosso) 
 

Design sostenibile 

• Materiale 100% riciclabile 

• Processo di produzione a impatto zero di carbonio 
 

Caratteristiche di portabilità 

• Moduli giornalieri staccabili per l’uso fuori casa 

• Manico integrato per un facile trasporto 

• Si adatta alle tasche standard dei sedili aerei 

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO 

Configurazione iniziale 

• Fate scorrere la base dell’organizzatore utilizzando l’impugnatura ergonomica per il pollice 

• Inserite i moduli giornalieri negli appositi alloggiamenti 

 

Caricamento dei farmaci 

• Premete il pulsante a molla per aprire il compartimento AM o PM  

• Inserite i farmaci utilizzando il cucchiaio dosatore incluso (venduto separatamente) 

• Chiudete il coperchio finché non sentite un "clic" udibile 

 

Preparazione al viaggio 

• Staccate i moduli giornalieri necessari 

GUIDA ALLA MANUTENZIONE 

Pulizia : 

• Lavare con acqua tiepida e sapone usando una spazzola morbida 

• Risciacquare accuratamente e lasciare asciugare all’aria per 24 ore 
 

Disinfezione : 

• Immergere in una soluzione di alcol isopropilico al 70% per 10 minuti 

• Evitare l’uso di candeggina al cloro o detergenti abrasivi 

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA 

Non utilizzare se uno scomparto mostra crepe o segni di deterioramento 

Non mettere mai nel microonde o in autoclave 
 Conservare lontano dalla luce solare diretta e da fonti di calore 
 Sostituire ogni 12 mesi per garantire prestazioni ottimali 

ASSISTENZA CLIENTI 

Supporto via email: serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

INNOVAZIONI DI DESIGN 

• Inclinazione ergonomica: angolo di 15° per una visualizzazione facilitata degli scomparti 

• Base antiscivolo: piedini in gomma testurizzata per evitare lo scivolamento 

• Protezione UV: additivo integrato che blocca il 99% dei raggi UV dannosi 

IDEALE PER 

• Anziani che necessitano di promemoria per l’assunzione di farmaci due volte al giorno 

• Pazienti diabetici che gestiscono insulina e compresse 

• Appassionati di fitness che monitorano l’assunzione di integratori 

• Persone allergiche che necessitano di antistaminici quotidiani 

• Viaggiatori d’affari che desiderano mantenere la propria routine di salute 

 

 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 

AL 

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT 

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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Der Farbige AM/PM Wöchentliche Pillenorganizer revolutioniert das Medikamentenmanagement durch sein innovatives 

Federverriegelungssystem und die herausnehmbaren Tagesfächer. Ideal für den Einsatz zu Hause, auf Reisen oder am 

Arbeitsplatz sorgt dieser Organizer dafür, dass keine Dosis vergessen wird und die Integrität der Medikamente erhalten bleibt. 

Hergestellt aus BPA-freiem Kunststoff in medizinischer Qualität, vereint er Langlebigkeit, Tragbarkeit und benutzerfreundliches 

Design. 

TECHNISCHE DATEN 

• Material: Hochdichtes Polyethylen (HDPE), von der FDA für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln/Medikamenten zugelassen 

• Maße: 22,8 cm (L) x 11,5 cm (B) x 2,7 cm (H) 

• Gewicht: 82 g (0,18 lb) 

• Kapazität: 14 Fächer (7 Tage x 2 Einnahmezeiten), jeweils geeignet für 8 große Kapseln 

• Temperaturbeständigkeit: von -20 °C bis 60 °C (von -4 °F bis 140 °F) 

HAUPTMERKMALE 

Patentiertes Federverriegelungssystem 

• Einzelne Deckel mit Druckknopf und 3-Punkt-Verriegelung 

• Entspricht der ASTM D3475-Norm für Kindersicherheit 

• 100 % auslaufsicher, getestet bei einem Druck von 20 PSI 

 

Verwaltung von zwei Einnahmezeiten täglich 

• AM/PM-Kennzeichnung mit erhabener Brailleschrift für sehbehinderte Nutzer 

• Farbcodierte Fächer (AM: Blau, PM: Rot) 

 

Nachhaltiges Design 

• 100 % recycelbares Material 

• CO₂-neutraler Herstellungsprozess 

 

Mobilitätsmerkmale 

• Abnehmbare Tagesmodule für unterwegs 

• Integrierter Griff für einfaches Tragen 

• Passend für Standard-Flugzeugsitztaschen 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 

Ersteinrichtung 

• Schieben Sie die Basis des Organizers mit dem ergonomischen Daumengriff auf 

• Setzen Sie die Tagesmodule in die vorgesehenen Fächer ein 

 

Befüllen der Fächer 

• Drücken Sie den Federknopf, um das AM- oder PM-Fach zu öffnen 

• Füllen Sie die Medikamente mit dem Dosierlöffel ein (separat erhältlich) 

• Schließen Sie den Deckel, bis ein hörbares "Klick" ertönt 

 

Reisevorbereitung 

• Entnehmen Sie die benötigten Tagesmodule 

PFLEGEHINWEISE 

Reinigung 

• Mit warmem Seifenwasser und einer weichen Bürste reinigen 

• Gründlich abspülen und 24 Stunden an der Luft trocknen lassen 
 

Desinfektion 
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• 10 Minuten lang in eine Lösung aus 70 % Isopropylalkohol einlegen 

• Keine chlorhaltigen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel verwenden 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 

Nicht verwenden, wenn ein Fach Risse oder andere Beschädigungen aufweist 
Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Autoklaven erhitzen 

             Von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen fernhalten 
             Alle 12 Monate austauschen, um optimale Leistung zu gewährleisten 

KUNDENSERVICE 

E-Mail-Support : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

DESIGNINNOVATIONEN 

• Ergonomischer Neigungswinkel: 15° Neigung zur besseren Sichtbarkeit der Fächer 

• Rutschfeste Basis: Strukturierte Gummifüße verhindern ein Verrutschen 

• UV-Schutz: Integrierter Zusatzstoff blockiert 99 % der schädlichen UV-Strahlen 

IDEAL FÜR 

• Senioren, die tägliche Erinnerung an Medikamente benötigen 

• Diabetiker zur Verwaltung von Insulin und Tabletten 

• Fitness-Enthusiasten, die Nahrungsergänzungsmittel einnehmen 

• Allergiker mit täglichem Antihistaminikum-Bedarf 

• Geschäftsreisende, die ihre Gesundheitsroutine beibehalten möchten 

 

 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

NL 

PRODUCTOVERZICHT 

De Kleurige AM/PM Wekelijkse Pillendoos revolutioneert het medicatiebeheer dankzij het innovatieve veersluitsysteem en de 

uitneembare dagcompartimenten. Ideaal voor thuisgebruik, op reis of op de werkplek, zorgt deze organizer ervoor dat u nooit 

een dosis mist en tegelijkertijd de integriteit van uw medicatie behoudt. Gemaakt van BPA-vrije kunststof van medische 

kwaliteit, combineert het product duurzaamheid, draagbaarheid en gebruiksgemak. 

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES 

• Materiaal: Hoogwaardig polyethyleen (HDPE), goedgekeurd door de FDA voor contact met voedsel en medicijnen 

• Afmetingen: 22,8 cm (L) x 11,5 cm (B) x 2,7 cm (H) 
• Gewicht: 82 g (0,18 lb) 
• Capaciteit: 14 compartimenten (7 dagen x 2 innames per dag), elk geschikt voor 8 grote capsules 

• Temperatuurbestendigheid: van -20 °C tot 60 °C (van -4 °F tot 140 °F) 

BELANGRIJKSTE KENMERKEN 

Gepatenteerd veersluitsysteem 

• Individuele deksels met drukknop en 3-punts vergrendeling 

• Voldoet aan ASTM D3475-normen voor kinderveiligheid 

• 100% lekvrij, getest onder een druk van 20 PSI 

 

Twee dagelijkse innamemomenten 
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• AM/PM-markering met verhoogde braille voor slechtzienden 

• Compartimenten met kleurcodering (AM: blauw, PM: rood) 

 

Duurzaam ontwerp 

• 100% recyclebaar materiaal 

• Koolstofneutraal productieproces 

 

Gemakkelijk mee te nemen 

• Afneembare dagmodules voor gebruik onderweg 

• Ingebouwd handvat voor eenvoudig dragen 

• Past in standaard vliegtuigstoeltassen 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

Eerste installatie 

• Schuif de basis van de pillendoos open met de ergonomische duimgrip 

• Plaats de dagmodules in de juiste vakken 
 

Vullen van medicijnen 

• Druk op de veerknop om het AM- of PM-compartiment te openen 

• Vul met behulp van het bijgeleverde doseerschepje (apart verkrijgbaar) 

• Sluit het deksel tot u een hoorbare “klik” hoort 
 

Voorbereiding op reizen 

• Verwijder de benodigde dagmodules 

ONDERHOUDSHANDLEIDING 

Reiniging 

• Reinig met warm zeepwater en een zachte borstel 
• Grondig afspoelen en 24 uur aan de lucht laten drogen 

 

Desinfectie 

• 10 minuten onderdompelen in een oplossing van 70% isopropylalcohol 
• Vermijd het gebruik van chloorbleekmiddel of schurende reinigingsmiddelen 

VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWINGEN 

Niet gebruiken als een compartiment barsten of slijtage vertoont 
Nooit in de magnetron plaatsen of in een autoclaaf steriliseren 

             Buiten bereik van direct zonlicht en warmtebronnen bewaren 
             Vervang het product elke 12 maanden voor optimale prestaties 

KLANTENSERVICE 

E-mailondersteuning : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

ONTWERPINNOVATIES 

• Ergonomische helling: 15° kanteling voor beter zicht op de compartimenten 

• Antislipbasis: Rubberen voetjes met textuur voorkomen verschuiven 

• UV-bescherming: Ingebouwde toevoeging blokkeert 99% van schadelijke UV-straling 

IDEAAL VOOR 

• Ouderen die tweemaal daags medicatieherinneringen nodig hebben 

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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• Diabetici die insuline en pillen beheren 

• Fitnessliefhebbers die supplementen volgen 

• Mensen met allergieën die dagelijks antihistaminica gebruiken 

• Zakenreizigers die hun gezondheidsroutine willen behouden 
 

 

ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

GR 

ΠΑΡΟΥΣΙΑΣΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ 

Ο Έγχρωμος Εβδομαδιαίος Οργανωτής Χαπιών Πρωί/Βράδυ (AM/PM) φέρνει επανάσταση στη διαχείριση φαρμάκων χάρη στο 

καινοτόμο σύστημα ελατηριωτής κλειδαριάς και τα αποσπώμενα καθημερινά διαμερίσματα. Ιδανικός για χρήση στο σπίτι, στο 

ταξίδι ή στο χώρο εργασίας, ο οργανωτής αυτός εξασφαλίζει ότι δεν θα χάσετε ποτέ μία δόση, διατηρώντας παράλληλα την 

ακεραιότητα των φαρμάκων σας. Κατασκευασμένος από πλαστικό ιατρικής ποιότητας χωρίς BPA, συνδυάζει ανθεκτικότητα, 

φορητότητα και ευκολία χρήσης. 

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ 

• Υλικό: Πολυαιθυλένιο υψηλής πυκνότητας (HDPE), εγκεκριμένο από τον FDA για επαφή με τρόφιμα/φάρμακα 

• Διαστάσεις: 22,8 εκ. (Μ) x 11,5 εκ. (Π) x 2,7 εκ. (Υ) 

• Βάρος: 82 γρ. (0,18 lb) 

• Χωρητικότητα: 14 διαμερίσματα (7 ημέρες x 2 δόσεις ανά ημέρα), με χωρητικότητα 8 μεγάλων καψουλών το 
καθένα 

• Αντοχή θερμοκρασίας: από -20°C έως 60°C (από -4°F έως 140°F) 

ΒΑΣΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ 

Πατενταρισμένο Σύστημα Κλειδώματος με Ελατήριο 

• Ατομικά καπάκια με κουμπί πίεσης και σύστημα τριπλής ασφάλισης 

• Συμμορφώνεται με το πρότυπο παιδικής ασφάλειας ASTM D3475 

• 100% στεγανό, δοκιμασμένο υπό πίεση 20 PSI 
 

Διαχείριση Διπλής Λήψης 

• Σήμανση AM/PM με ανάγλυφο κείμενο Braille για άτομα με προβλήματα όρασης 

• Διαμερίσματα με χρωματική κωδικοποίηση (AM: μπλε, PM: κόκκινο) 
 

Βιώσιμος Σχεδιασμός 

• Κατασκευασμένο από 100% ανακυκλώσιμο υλικό 

• Ουδέτερη διαδικασία παραγωγής ως προς το αποτύπωμα άνθρακα 
 

Χαρακτηριστικά Φορητότητας 

• Αποσπώμενες καθημερινές μονάδες για χρήση εν κινήσει 

• Ενσωματωμένη λαβή για εύκολη μεταφορά 

• Χωράει σε τυπικές τσέπες καθίσματος αεροπλάνου 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ 

Αρχική Ρύθμισ 

• Σύρετε τη βάση του οργανωτή χρησιμοποιώντας την εργονομική λαβή αντίχειρα 

• Τοποθετήστε τις ημερήσιες μονάδες στις αντίστοιχες θέσεις 
 

Γέμισμα Φαρμάκων 

• Πιέστε το ελατηριωτό κουμπί για να ανοίξετε το διαμέρισμα AM ή PM 

• Γεμίστε με τη δοσομετρική κουτάλα (πωλείται ξεχωριστά) 
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• Κλείστε το καπάκι μέχρι να ακούσετε ένα καθαρό «κλικ» 
 

Προετοιμασία για Ταξίδι 

• Αποσπάστε τις απαραίτητες ημερήσιες μονάδες 

ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ 

Καθαρισμός 

• Πλύνετε με ζεστό νερό και σαπούνι χρησιμοποιώντας μια μαλακή βούρτσα 
• Ξεπλύνετε καλά και αφήστε να στεγνώσει στον αέρα για 24 ώρες 

 

Απολύμανση 

• Βυθίστε σε διάλυμα ισοπροπυλικής αλκοόλης 70% για 10 λεπτά 

• Αποφύγετε τη χρήση χλωρίνης ή λειαντικών καθαριστικών 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ 

Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε αν κάποιο διαμέρισμα παρουσιάζει ρωγμές ή φθορά 

Μην το τοποθετείτε ποτέ σε φούρνο μικροκυμάτων ή σε αυτόκαυστο 
 Φυλάσσεται μακριά από άμεσο ηλιακό φως και πηγές θερμότητας 
 Αντικαταστήστε το κάθε 12 μήνες για βέλτιστη απόδοση 

ΕΞΥΠΗΡΕΤΗΣΗ ΠΕΛΑΤΩΝ 

Υποστήριξη μέσω email : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

ΚΑΙΝΟΤΟΜΙΕΣ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΟΥ 

• Εργονομική Κλίση: Κλίση 15° για εύκολη προβολή των διαμερισμάτων 

• Αντιολισθητική Βάση: Ανάγλυφα λαστιχένια ποδαράκια που αποτρέπουν την ολίσθηση 

• Προστασία UV: Ενσωματωμένο πρόσθετο που μπλοκάρει το 99% των επιβλαβών ακτίνων UV 

ΙΔΑΝΙΚΟ ΓΙΑ 

• Ηλικιωμένους που χρειάζονται υπενθύμιση φαρμάκων δύο φορές την ημέρα 

• Διαβητικούς που διαχειρίζονται ινσουλίνη και χάπια 

• Φανατικούς της γυμναστικής που παρακολουθούν τα συμπληρώματά τους 

• Αλλεργικούς που λαμβάνουν καθημερινά αντιισταμινικά 

• Επιχειρηματίες ταξιδιώτες που διατηρούν τη ρουτίνα υγείας τους 
 

 

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA 

POL 

OPIS PRODUKTU 

Kolorowy Tygodniowy Organizer Leków AM/PM rewolucjonizuje zarządzanie lekami dzięki innowacyjnemu systemowi zamykania 

na sprężynę oraz wyjmowanym dziennym przegródkom. Idealny do użytku domowego, w podróży lub w miejscu pracy – 

organizer ten zapewnia, że nie pominiesz żadnej dawki, jednocześnie chroniąc integralność leków. Wykonany z plastiku klasy 

medycznej, wolnego od BPA, łączy trwałość, mobilność i wygodę użytkowania. 

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA 

• Materiał: Polietylen o wysokiej gęstości (HDPE), zatwierdzony przez FDA do kontaktu z żywnością i lekami 

• Wymiary: 22,8 cm (dł.) × 11,5 cm (szer.) × 2,7 cm (wys.) 

mailto:serviceclient@identites.tm.fr
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• Waga: 82 g (0,18 funta) 
• Pojemność: 14 przegródek (7 dni × 2 dawki dziennie), każda mieści 8 dużych kapsułek 
• Odporność na temperatury: od -20°C do 60°C (od -4°F do 140°F) 

KLUCZOWE FUNKCJE 

Opatentowany mechanizm sprężynowy 

• Indywidualne pokrywki z przyciskiem i systemem 3-punktowego zamknięcia 

• Spełnia normy odporności na otwieranie przez dzieci ASTM D3475 

• 100% szczelności – przetestowany pod ciśnieniem 20 PSI 
 

Zarządzanie podwójnym dawkowaniem (AM/PM) 

• Oznaczenia AM/PM z wypukłym tekstem w alfabecie Braille’a dla osób niedowidzących 

• Kolorystyczne rozróżnienie przegródek (AM: niebieski, PM: czerwony) 
 

Zrównoważony design 

• Wykonany w 100% z materiałów nadających się do recyklingu 

• Proces produkcyjny neutralny węglowo 
 

Funkcje mobilne 

• Odłączane moduły dzienne do użytku w podróży 

• Wbudowany uchwyt ułatwiający przenoszenie 

• Mieści się w standardowych kieszeniach foteli lotniczych 

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

Pierwsze uruchomienie 

• Przesuń podstawę organizera za pomocą ergonomicznego uchwytu na kciuk 

• Włóż moduły dzienne do odpowiednich miejsc 

 

Ładowanie leków 

• Naciśnij przycisk sprężynowy, aby otworzyć przegródkę AM lub PM 

• Napełnij przy użyciu miarki do dawkowania (sprzedawana oddzielnie) 

• Zamknij pokrywkę, aż usłyszysz wyraźne „kliknięcie” 

 

Przygotowanie do podróży 

• Odłącz potrzebne moduły dzienne 

INSTRUKCJA KONSERWACJI 

Czyszczenie 

• Myć ciepłą wodą z mydłem za pomocą miękkiej szczoteczki 

• Dokładnie spłukać i pozostawić do wyschnięcia na 24 godziny 
 

Dezynfekcja 

• Zanurzyć w 70% roztworze alkoholu izopropylowego na 10 minut 

• Unikać wybielaczy chlorowych i środków ściernych 

OSTRZEŻENIA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA 

Nie używać, jeśli jakakolwiek przegródka wykazuje pęknięcia lub oznaki uszkodzenia 
Nie używać w kuchence mikrofalowej ani w autoklawie 

             Przechowywać z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła 
             Wymieniać co 12 miesięcy dla zachowania optymalnej wydajności 
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OBSŁUGA KLIENTA 

Wsparcie mailowe : serviceclient@identites.tm.fr 

INNOWACJE W PROJEKCIE 

• Ergonomiczny kąt nachylenia: 15° ułatwiający wgląd do przegródek 

• Antypoślizgowa podstawa: Gumowe, teksturowane nóżki zapobiegają przesuwaniu 

• Ochrona UV: Wbudowany dodatek blokujący 99% szkodliwego promieniowania UV 

IDEALNY DLA 

• Osób starszych potrzebujących przypomnień o dawkowaniu dwa razy dziennie 

• Pacjentów z cukrzycą zarządzających insuliną i tabletkami 

• Osób aktywnych fizycznie śledzących suplementację 

• Osób z alergiami wymagających codziennych leków przeciwhistaminowych 

• Osób podróżujących służbowo, dbających o regularność leczenia 
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